From: Oliver, Auria
To: Magyar, Emily M

Cc: Cozzie, Paul A; Pittman, Kristen Elizabeth; OMB Grants Team

**Subject:** FW: Grants Database; Intent to Apply - Land and Water Conservation Fund...

 
 Date:
 Wednesday, January 18, 2023 10:40:01 AM

 Attachments:
 e049c13f-968c-4bb5-ad51-db01f56aa0b3 b7e11e2a-db07-4500-b5ec-3c101158bddd

image001.png

Hi Emily,

OMB has no objection to the Department of Parks and Conservation Resources submitting a grant application to the Florida Department of Environmental Protection for the FY23 Land and Water Conservation Fund (LWCF) grant which will benefit the County by providing the necessary resources to install new features in the Raymond H. Neri Community Park, formerly known as Joe's Creek Greenway Park. The new features will include multiple playgrounds, a fitness center, a challenge course, multipurpose fields, and a multipurpose trail. Enhancements will also be added, such as restroom facilities, picnic areas, shade structures, lighting, fencing, and security cameras. The development of this park will bring new recreation opportunities for the Lealman Community.

This is a **multi-year reimbursement** grant project that will likely impact FY23-26. The total **requested funding is \$1,500,000** with **\$1,500,000** expected in match from the CIP - Ray Neri Park (Phase 1). The total project is estimated to cost \$3,000,000. The CIP - Ray Neri Park (Phase 1), is also an approved ARPA project identified under the expenditure category: Strong Healthy Communities - Neighborhood Features that Promote Health and Safety.

Based on the thresholds for delegated approval, this grant application will require **County Administrator** approval to apply. Please route the grant application through Legistar / Granicus (based on the Grants Granicus Approval Flowchart) to receive **County Administrator** approval. Please include this email when you send the application through Legistar / Granicus.

Once the application approval is complete, apply for the grant. **Good Luck!** 

In the event you receive the award, please <u>follow these instructions</u> to execute the grant agreement. If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you!

For additional instructions for grant approval and set-up, please visit the **Grants SharePoint Site**.

Thank you,

**Auria Oliver** 

## **Grants Administrator**

Office of Management & Budget
Pinellas County Government
400 South Fort Harrison Avenue, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor
Clearwater, FL 33756

auoliver@pinellas.gov



All government correspondence is subjected to public records law.

**From:** Grants <no-reply@sharepointonline.com> **Sent:** Wednesday, January 18, 2023 9:31 AM **To:** Oliver, Auria <auoliver@pinellas.gov>

Subject: Grants Database; Intent to Apply - Land and Water Conservation Fund...

Land and Water Conservation Fund... has been changed



Oliver, Auria

1/18/2023 9:29 AM

Program Manager Magyar, Emily M

Program Manager Phone # 7275822866

**County Department** Parks and Conservation Resources

Director's Name Cozzie, Paul A

Application Submitter Magyar, Emily M

OMB Analyst (CIP or Operating) Pittman, Kristen Elizabeth

**Granting Agency** Florida Department of Environmental Protection

**CFDA/CSFA** # 15.916

Grant Funding Program Name Land and Water Conservation Fund (LWCF)

Grant Funding Type Capital

**Grant Award Type** Reimbursement

**Grant Funding Program Funding Cap (\$)** \$1,500,000.00

Amount Requested \$1,500,000.00

Does this Grant Cover Administrative or Management Costs? No

Amount Requested to Cover Administrative or Management Costs \$0.00

What fiscal year(s) will the award amount be made available? FY23-FY26

Match Amount \$1,500,000.00

Required Match Type Cash

Anticipated Match Source (Fund/Center/Program)

PCR CIP Fund 3001 Center 417100 Program 3003 (PID # 002201A)

Is the Match in the Current Budget? Yes

Will the Match need to be added to the Budget? NO

Total Cost of Project (including Grant, County match, and other Resources):

\$2,000,000.00 \$3,000,000.00 Edited

Granting Agency Contact Name Angie Bright

Granting Agency Phone or Email Angie.Bright@FloridaDEP.gov

**Granting Agency Address** 

Department of Environmental Protection Division of State Lands Land and Recreation Grants Section 3900 Commonwealth Blvd, MS 550 Tallahassee, FL 32399-3000

OPUS Project Title Raymond H. Neri Community Park

**Duration** Multi Year

ProposedRaymond H. Neri Community Park, formerly known as Joe's CreekAbstractGreenway Park, will undergo development to install new features including(Projectseveral playgrounds, a fitness center, a challenge course, mulitpurposeScope offields, and a multipurpose trail. Support features to be nstalled also includeWork)restroom facilities, picnic areas, shade structures lighting, fencing, andsecurity cameras. The development of this park will bring new recreation

Benefit This project will help PCR to develop new park features for the Summary (How will our strategic plan including being responsible stewards of the public's resources, managing parks, investing in communities that need the most, and supporting a vibrant community with recreation, arts, and culture to attract residents and visitors.

**Director Approval (Attach)** 

Is the proposal submitted for a different Department? NO

opportunities for the Lealman Community.

If submitting for a different department, what is that department name?

**Grant Application Due Date** 1/31/2023

Source of Notification of Grant Solicitation Administering Agency

If Other, provide source

FOR OMB USE ONLY BELOW THIS
LINE

\*\*PLEASE DO NOT ENTER DATA BELOW THIS
LINE\*\*

**Grant Status:** Submitted to OMB Intent to Apply Accepted Edited

OPUS Project #

Grant Contract #

**Award Amount** 

**OMB Comments** 

Granicus #

Modify my alert settings | View Grants Database